NOTICE

The Lovejoy City Council does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the City Municipal Complex Building
located at 2296 Talmadge Rd, Lovejoy , GA 30228 on August 18, 2025 at 7:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of § 48-5-32 does hereby
publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2025 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

CITY

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M&O Exemptions

Net M&O Digest

State of Georgia

Forest Land Assistance Grant Value
Adjusted Net M&O Digest
Gross M&O Millage Rate
Less Millage Rate Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage

Net Taxes Levied

SPECIAL DISTRICT - MOBILE HOMES
Mobile Homes

Less M&O Exemptions

Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage on Mobile Homes
Less Millage Rate Rollbacks

Net M&O Millage

Net Taxes Levied - Special District

TOTAL CITY
Total City Value
Total Net Taxes Levied
Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

2020

227,977,628
289,650

228,267,278
584,427
227,682,851

227,682,851
14.152
7.490

6.662
1,516,823

1,800,209

1,800,209
8.490
7.490
1.000
1,800

229,483,060

1,518,623

404,312
36.28%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

275,250,684 329,897,670 421,690,788 485,919,566 506,647,186
332,300 273,340 357,250 283,170 245,130
18,566 - - 9,116 10,098
275,601,550 330,171,010 422,048,038 486,211,852 506,902,414
610,458 588,534 581,884 296,178 455,855
274,991,092 329,582,476 421,466,154 485,915,674 506,446,559
274,991,092 329,582,476 421,466,154 485,915,674 506,446,559
12.623 11.346 9.713 9.420 9.463
6.346 5.790 4.541 4.479 4.541

6.277 5.556 5172 4.941 4.922
1,726,119 1,831,160 2,179,823 2,400,909 2,492,730
1,936,627 2,271,220 2,387,520 2,376,664 2,294,980
1,936,627 2,271,220 2,387,520 2,376,664 2,294,980
7.346 6.790 5.541 5.479 5.541

6.346 5.79 4.541 4.479 4.541

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

1,937 2,271 2,388 2,377 2,295
276,927,719 331,853,696 423,853,674 488,292,338 508,741,539
1,728,056 1,833,431 2,182,210 2,403,286 2,495,025
209,432 105,376 348,779 221,076 91,739
13.79% 6.10% 19.02% 10.13% 3.82%
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