

NOTICE

The Lovejoy City Council does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the City Municipal Complex Building located at 2296 Talmadge Rd, Lovejoy , GA 30228 on August 18, 2025 at 7:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of § 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2025 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
CITY						
Real & Personal	227,977,628	275,250,684	329,897,670	421,690,788	485,919,566	506,647,186
Motor Vehicles	289,650	332,300	273,340	357,250	283,170	245,130
Timber - 100%		-	-	-	-	-
Heavy Duty Equipment	-	18,566	-	-	9,116	10,098
Gross Digest	228,267,278	275,601,550	330,171,010	422,048,038	486,211,852	506,902,414
Less M&O Exemptions	584,427	610,458	588,534	581,884	296,178	455,855
Net M&O Digest	227,682,851	274,991,092	329,582,476	421,466,154	485,915,674	506,446,559
State of Georgia						
Forest Land Assistance Grant Value						
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	227,682,851	274,991,092	329,582,476	421,466,154	485,915,674	506,446,559
Gross M&O Millage Rate	14.152	12.623	11.346	9.713	9.420	9.463
Less Millage Rate Rollbacks	7.490	6.346	5.790	4.541	4.479	4.541
Net M&O Millage	6.662	6.277	5.556	5.172	4.941	4.922
Net Taxes Levied	1,516,823	1,726,119	1,831,160	2,179,823	2,400,909	2,492,730
SPECIAL DISTRICT - MOBILE HOMES						
Mobile Homes	1,800,209	1,936,627	2,271,220	2,387,520	2,376,664	2,294,980
Less M&O Exemptions						
Net M&O Digest	1,800,209	1,936,627	2,271,220	2,387,520	2,376,664	2,294,980
Gross M&O Millage on Mobile Homes	8.490	7.346	6.790	5.541	5.479	5.541
Less Millage Rate Rollbacks	7.490	6.346	5.79	4.541	4.479	4.541
Net M&O Millage	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
Net Taxes Levied - Special District	1,800	1,937	2,271	2,388	2,377	2,295
TOTAL CITY						
Total City Value	229,483,060	276,927,719	331,853,696	423,853,674	488,292,338	508,741,539
Total Net Taxes Levied	1,518,623	1,728,056	1,833,431	2,182,210	2,403,286	2,495,025
Net Taxes \$ Increase	404,312	209,432	105,376	348,779	221,076	91,739
Net Taxes % Increase	36.28%	13.79%	6.10%	19.02%	10.13%	3.82%

PROOF O.K. BY: _____

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY • SUBMIT CORRECTIONS ONLINE

GP-500731 (100%)

ADVERTISER: CITY OF LOVEJOY

SALES PERSON: GPL56

SIZE: 5X7

PUBLICATION: GP-CLAYTON NEWS

O.K. WITH CORRECTIONS BY: _____

PROOF CREATED AT: 8/6/2025 9:31:45 AM

NEXT RUN DATE: 08/13/25

PROOF DUE: 08/11/25 12:00:00